than ten (10) business days an addendum in writing, to be signed by both the Buyer and Seller, to this Agreement reflecting the change or changes in 
the specifications, the Purchase Price and/or the Schedule. 

2. PURCHASE PRICE; PAYMENTS; TRADE-IN; FINANCING 

(a) Purchase Price. The purchase price of the Vessel and appurtenances (the "Purchase Price") is One Hundred Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Twenty and 00/100 Dollars ($118,820.00) inclusive of delivery of the Vessel to the location specified in Section 8 below but exclusive of the 
following: (i) any tax, duty, fee or other charge that may be levied by any governmental authority in connection with the purchase and sale (but not the